A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF ELLENSBURG, WASHINGTON 
approving the Final Plat of the Foster Subdivision Phase 1A (P25-071 ). 

WHEREAS, on March 25, 2021, Elliott Whipple, agent for property owner filed a 
preliminary plat application (P21-039) for one hundred forty one ( 141) lots to be developed on 
approximately 43.16 acres of property located on Dry Creek Road, commonly referred to as the 
"Foster Subdivision"; and 

WHEREAS, the Owner submitted to the Hearings Examiner a Preliminary Plat for the 
proposed Foster Subdivision for construction of residential dwellings on the above-referenced